FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Vac-initgton, 210120010
CTATEMENT OF CHANCES IN DENETICIAL OWNEDSHIP
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							

By: 9830 Macarthur, LLC(1)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

	tions may conti ction 1(b).	nue. See		Filed							curities Excha			1934		ho	urs per r	response:	0.0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 9830 Macarthur, LLC					or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Aterian, Inc. [ATER]								5. (C	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 30 N. GOULD STREET, SUITE R					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/30/2021									Offic belo	cer (give tit w)			er (specify ow)	
(Street) 82801				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)														X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
		Table	: I -	Non-Deriva	ative	Secu	rities	Acqı	uir	ed, [Disposed	of, o	r Be	enefici	ally Ow	ned			
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	ear) E	xecutio any	Deemed ution Date, / th/Day/Year)				4. Securities Disposed Of	f (D) (Ir	nstr. 3		Benefic Owned Reporte	ies ially Following ed		ect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
								Cod	de	v	Amount	(A) o (D)	Pı	rice	Transad (Instr. 3				
Common	ı Stock (\$0.	0001 par value)		08/30/202	1			S	5		68,406	D	\$	7.1537	(2) 4,90	06,401		I	By: 9830 Macarthu LLC ⁽¹⁾
		Та	ble	II - Derivat (e.g., pu							sposed of					ed			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex if a	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		action (Instr.			ed Expiration (Month/D			A Se U De Se	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		ve es ially ng d tion(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (i or Indir (i) (Insti	D) Benefic Owners ect (Instr. 4
					Code	v	(A)		Dat Exe	te ercisal	Expiratio		1	Amount or Number of Shares					
ı	nd Address of Macarthur	f Reporting Person	*								•	7			,	,		,	,
(Last) 30 N. G	OULD STR	(First)		(Middle)															
(Street)	DAN	WY		82801		_													
(City)		(State)		(Zip)															
		f Reporting Person Trust UA 1/2		017															
(Last) 30 N. G	OULD STR	(First) EET, SUITE R		(Middle)															
(Street) SHERID	DAN	WY		82801															
(City)		(State)		(Zip)															
ı	nd Address o	f Reporting Person	*																

(Middle)

(Last)

(Street)

(First)

30 N. GOULD STREET, SUITE R

SHERIDAN	WY	82801
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. 9830 Macarthur, LLC ("Macarthur") is a private investment vehicle. Macarthur directly owns the securities reported herein. Nijor Children's Trust UA 1/2/2017 (the "Trust") is the Manager of Macarthur. Jelena Puzovic is the Trustee of the Trust. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of all securities reported herein, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 or for any

2. All prices reported herein are exclusive of brokerage commissions. This price is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$6.99 to \$7.55, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the foregoing range.

/s/ Jelena Puzovic, for herself and as the Trustee of the Trust (for itself and as Manager of

08/31/2021

Macarthur)

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.